of the Unlisted Shares upon completion of the Conversion and the Listing.

Name of participating shareholders

Number of
Unlisted Shares
to be converted

into H Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total number
of issued shares

upon completion of
the H Share Full

CirculationNotes 1 & 2

Beijing Hongqiao Jinji Consulting Co., Ltd.
(北京紅喬金季諮詢顧問有限公司) 28,210,000 16.76%

CHEN Guodong (陳國棟) 7,536,450 4.48%
Tianjin Jincheng Enterprise Management

Consulting L.P. (Limited Partnership)
(天津金橙企業管理諮詢合夥企業（有限合夥）) 4,642,450 2.76%

Total 40,388,900 23.99%

Notes:

(1) The percentages have been rounded up to the nearest two decimal places and any discrepancy between the totals

and sums of amounts listed in the table is due to rounding.

(2) The calculation is based on the total number of 168,366,700 shares of the Company in issue as of the date of this

announcement.

As at the date of this announcement and upon completion of the Conversion and the Listing, the
share capital structure of the Company will be as follows:

Class of shares
As at the date of

this announcement
Upon completion of the

Conversion and the Listing
Number of

Shares
Approximate

percentageNote

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentageNote

H Shares 94,774,860 56.29% 135,163,760 80.28%
Unlisted Shares 73,591,840 43.71% 33,202,940 19.72%

Total 168,366,700 100.00% 168,366,700 100.00%

Note: The percentages have been rounded up to the nearest two decimal places and any discrepancy between the totals

and sums of amounts listed in the table is due to rounding.

The Company shall complete the relevant conversion and trading procedures in respect of the
Converted H Shares and will make further announcement(s) on the progress of the Conversion and
the Listing in compliance with the requirements under the Listing Rules and applicable laws, as and
when appropriate.

3

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when
dealing in the H shares of the Company.